
  

 

 

1st Transalpine Organizing Creativity Paper Development Workshop 

Workshop location: Second floor of Uni Center (building 11 in the JKU Campus plan) 
  

Friday, May 12 
 

9:00 - 9:15 Admission 

9:15 - 10:00 Welcome greetings from the organizers 
Claudio Biscaro and Elke Schüßler (JKU Linz), & Fabrizio Montanari (U. 
Modena and Reggio Emilia) 

10:00 - 11:00 1st roundtable session  
(See instructions below*) 

11:00 - 11:30 Coffee break 

11.30 - 12.30 2nd roundtable session 

12:30 - 14:00 Lunch @Teichwerk, JKU's pond (building 9 in the JKU Campus plan) 

14:00 - 15:00 Plenary paper presentation by Pier Vittorio Mannucci,  
followed by a discussion  

15:00 - 16:00 3rd roundtable session 

16:00 - 16:30 Coffee break 

16:30 - 17:30 4th roundtable session 

18:30 leaving JKU @ JKU tram stop (H/28 in the JKU Campus plan) 

19:00 Workshop Social Dinner @Schlossbrasserie, Linz 

 
Saturday, May 13  

9:30 - 10:00 Get together 

10:00 - 11:00 Round table - Interactive session (no paper discussion) 

11:00 - 11:30 coffee break 

11.30 - 12.30 Plenary discussion & final greetings 

 

*Instructions for round tables: Every participant is expected to read all papers that will be 

discussed at the round table in which they participate; each paper will be briefly introduced (max 

5 minutes) by its author, who might want to focus on the paper’s key ideas or key issues on 

which he or she wishes to receive the most constructive feedback. 

Each round table session will be devoted to the discussion of one paper.  

Be constructive ;-)  



 

 

 

List of participants 

Name University Email 

Alex Cayrol Sabanci University, Turkey alex.cayrol@sabanciuniv.edu 

Jennifer Haase Humboldt University Berlin jennifer.haase@hu-berlin.de 

Marie Hoop HafenCity University Hamburg marie.hoop@hcu-hamburg.de  

Ying Li Charles III University of Madrid yili@emp.uc3m.es  

Yuli Liang Friedrich Schiller University Jena yuli.liang@uni-jena.de 

Carmelo Mazza INSEAD Corporate Governance 
Center (Visiting) 

mazza.carmelo@gmail.com 

Elisa Montori Ca' Foscari University of Venice elisa.montori@unive.it 

Sasha Piccione Ca' Foscari University of Venice sasha.piccione@unive.it 

Roja Ratzinger Johannes Kepler University Linz roja.ratzinger@jku.at 

Rotem Rittblat The Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem 

rotem.rittblat@mail.huji.ac.il 

Benjamin Schiemer Johannes Kepler University Linz benjamin.schiemer@jku.at 

Andreas 
Schwendener 

University of Sankt Gallen andreas.schwendener@unisg.ch 

Elaine Strittmater ETH Zurich estrittmatter@ethz.ch 

Angelo Tomaselli University of Amsterdam a.tomaselli@uva.nl 

Birke Otto Copenhagen Business School bo.bhl@cbs.dk  

Paul Vetter European-University Viadrina Vetter@europa-uni.de 

Lukas Vogelgsang Ludwig-Maximilian-University of 
Munich 

vogelgsang@lmu.de 

Xian Xu Technical University of Munich xian.xu@tum.de 

Katharina Zangerle Innsbruck University Katharina.Zangerle@uibk.ac.at 

 

List of faculty members 

Name University Email 

Robert Bauer Johannes Kepler University Linz robert.bauer@jku.at  

Claudio Biscaro  Johannes Kepler University Linz claudio.biscaro@jku.at  
Simone Ferriani University of Bologna & Bayes 

Business School 
simone.ferriani@unibo.it  

Gernot Grabher HafenCity University Hamburg gernot.grabher@hcu-
hamburg.de  

Sara Lombardi University of Florence sara.lombardi@unifi.it  

Pier Vittorio 
Mannucci 

Bocconi Milan piervittorio.mannucci@unibocco
ni.it  

Fabrizio Montanari University of Modena and Reggio 
Emilia 

fabrizio.montanari@unimore.it  

Elke Schüssler Johannes Kepler University Linz elke.schuessler@jku.at  

Joerg Sydow Freie Universität Berlin joerg.sydow@fu-berlin.de  
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Roundtables & Paper Access 

 
Paper Name University Table 

Elke Schuessler, JKU Linz & Pier Vittorio Mannucci, Bocconi Milan  1 

1 Alex Cayrol Sabanci U. 1 

2 Roja Ratzinger JKU Linz 1 

3 Paul Vetter European-University Viadrina 1 

    

Claudio Biscaro, JKU & Fabrizio Montanari, U. of Modena and Reggio Emilia 2 

1 Marie Hoop (co-author) HafenCity U. of Hamburg  2 

1 Benjamin Schiemer JKU Linz 2 

2 Yuli Liang Friedrich Schiller U. 2 

3 Carmelo Mazza INSEAD Corporate Governance Center (Visiting) 2 

    

Birke Otto, CBS (co-author p2) & Gernot Grabher, HafenCity U. of Hamburg 3 

1 Katharina Zangerle Innsbruck University 3 

2 Lukas Vogelsang Ludwig-Maximilian-U. of Munich 3 

3 Elisa Montori Ca' Foscari U. of Venice 3 

4 Andreas Schwendener U. of Sankt Gallen 3 

    

Simone Ferriani, U. of Bologna & Bayes Business School, & Joerg Sydow, Freie Universität 
Berlin 4 

1 Sasha Piccione Ca' Foscari U. of Venice  4 

2 Ying Li U. Carlos III de Madrid 4 

3 Xian Xu TU Munich 4 

4 Angelo Tomaselli U. of Amsterdam 4 

    

Robert Bauer, JKU & Sara Lombardi, U. of Florence 5 

1 Jennifer Haase Humboldt U.Berlin 5 

2 Elaine Strittmater ETH Zurich 5 

3 Rotem Rittblat The Hebrew U. of Jerusalem 5 

 

Accessing papers 

You can find papers and the program at this link: 

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/1isyp1gez2xuevh/AABhc4KerPeftQjyXacMmkyxa?dl=0  

Papers are organized in subfolders corresponding to the different round tables. We remind you 

that you are expected to read and be ready to contribute to the development of all the papers of 

the round table to which you have been assigned.  

  

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/1isyp1gez2xuevh/AABhc4KerPeftQjyXacMmkyxa?dl=0


 

 

Way to Linz: 

From Vienna International Airport. The most convenient way to reach Linz is to hop on the train 

leaving directly from the Airport. There are many trains to Linz, approximately one every 30 

minutes. The station is called Flughafen Wien Bahnhof. You will have to take a train directed 

to Linz/Donau Hbf. To buy a ticket, install the app ÖBB (OEBB) and buy your ticket. Or use the 

vending machines located at the airport at the arrival booth of ÖBB or near the platforms). 

From Vienna. Just hop on a train to Linz/Donau Hbf. Trains to Linz depart both from Wien 

Westbahnhof (West station) or from Wien Hauptbahnhof (central station). Trains are run by 

different companies, so make sure you get the right ticket. The companies are Westbahn and 

ÖBB or DB. Typically, trains leaving from Westbahnhof are operated by the company 

Westbahn, while those leaving from Wien Hbf (central station) are operated by ÖBB or DB. For 

trains operated by ÖBB or DB, you can purchase your ticket on the ÖBB app. 

Way to JKU from Linz:  

From the Linz/Donau Hbf (Linz Trainstation). Hop on the tram departing from the tram stop 

below the train station, you’ll need to take the stairs right in front of McDonald’s. Lines 1 and 2, 

direction JKU University, reach JKU (Johannes Kepler University) campus. The tram stops in 

front of the JKU campus (H/11 Building in the map above) and takes 25 minutes to reach it. 

Tickets can be purchased from the vending machines at the tram stop. A one-ride ticket from 

the train station to JKU costs 2,70 euros (MIDI ticket) and a day-ticket costs 5,40 euros. 

By car, here is an overview of the parking options available at the JKU.  

https://www.jku.at/en/campus/the-jku-campus/parking/

